TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Enterprises International, Inc. | | 01/03/2008 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Samuel Manu-Tech Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 185 The West Mall | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1500 | |
| City: | Toronto, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | M9C 5L5 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2179114 | STRAPMASTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5971

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25520-900700

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900096471

Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

iss line i.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0711

| Address Line 2: Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING | Suite 2400 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harold V. Stotland | | |
| Signature: | /Harold V. Stotland/ | | |
| Date: | 01/15/2008 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=TMassign#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0712

500300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Enterprises International, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the trademark STRAPMASTER, registration no. 2,179,114, together with all common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements, to Samuel Manu-Tech inc., a corporation of Canada, 185 The West Mall, Suite 1500, Toronto, Ontario Canada M9C 5L5, which is the successor to the business of Enterprises International, Inc. and which business is ongoing and existing.

ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: JAN 03, 2008

By Signature]

Name Printedl

TREASURER
[Title]

CH1 11337443.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 01/15/2008